

PS&E JOB NO: 99X323 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005925 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L1102
 HWY : SR 505
 TITLE : SR 505
 RAILROAD CROSSING AT WINLOCK
 99X323
 PROJECT : HSRP-1010(003), STPX-0505(007)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	30,000.00	35,200.00	44,000.00	35,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1,000.00	750.00	8,300.00	2,500.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 230.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 1,380.00	8.0000 1,840.00	7.2000 1,656.00	10.5000 2,415.00
GRADING						
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 456.0000	C.Y.	11.0000 5,016.00	20.0000 9,120.00	11.0000 5,016.00	20.0000 9,120.00
DRAINAGE						
5	CONCRETE INLET 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	850.0000 3,400.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00	800.0000 3,200.00
6	QUARRY SPALLS 8.0000	C.Y.	80.0000 640.00	75.0000 600.00	100.0000 800.00	100.0000 800.00
7	TRENCH DRAIN 58.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,320.00	140.0000 8,120.00	115.0000 6,670.00	150.0000 8,700.00
STORM SEWER						
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 5.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 6,000.00	820.0000 4,100.00	1,200.0000 6,000.00	800.0000 4,000.00
9	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 791.0000	L.F.	1.0000 791.00	4.0000 3,164.00	0.1000 79.10	1.4000 1,107.40
10	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 478.0000	L.F.	18.0000 8,604.00	27.0000 12,906.00	30.0000 14,340.00	40.0000 19,120.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X323 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005925 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L1102
 HWY : SR 505
 TITLE : SR 505
 RAILROAD CROSSING AT WINLOCK
 99X323
 PROJECT : HSRP-1010(003), STPX-0505(007)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER						
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.					
	313.0000 L.F.		28.0000	30.0000	35.0000	49.8000
			8,764.00	9,390.00	10,955.00	15,587.40
WATER LINES						
12	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANT					
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	1,800.0000	4,200.0000	1,300.0000
			500.00	1,800.00	4,200.00	1,300.00
13	HYDRANT EXTENSIONS, VERTICAL					
	5.6000 L.F.		100.0000	75.0000	1.0000	200.0000
			560.00	420.00	5.60	1,120.00
14	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.					
	10.0000 L.F.		40.0000	80.0000	1.0000	25.0000
			400.00	800.00	10.00	250.00
SURFACING						
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	3515.0000 TON		16.0000	16.0000	15.5000	17.8500
			56,240.00	56,240.00	54,482.50	62,742.75
LIQUID ASPHALT						
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.				
			662.00	662.00	662.00	662.00
17	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT					
	0.5000 TON		1,000.0000	350.0000	300.0000	350.0000
			500.00	175.00	150.00	175.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
18	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY					
	107.0000 S.Y.		32.0000	40.0000	45.0000	56.0000
			3,424.00	4,280.00	4,815.00	5,992.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	785.0000 S.Y.		15.0000	8.0000	9.0000	5.0000
			11,775.00	6,280.00	7,065.00	3,925.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X323 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005925 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L1102
 HWY : SR 505
 TITLE : SR 505
 RAILROAD CROSSING AT WINLOCK
 99X323
 PROJECT : HSRP-1010(003), STPX-0505(007)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 662.0000	TON	50.0000 33,100.00	62.0000 41,044.00	65.0000 43,030.00	53.0000 35,086.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	TOPSOIL TYPE B 260.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 5,200.00	8.0000 2,080.00	20.0000 5,200.00	25.0000 6,500.00
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.3000	ACRE	3,500.0000 1,050.00	1,300.0000 390.00	2,100.0000 630.00	3,000.0000 900.00
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
24	SOD INSTALLATION 1342.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 13,420.00	6.5000 8,723.00	4.0000 5,368.00	4.5000 6,039.00
TRAFFIC						
25	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB 496.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,960.00	16.5000 8,184.00	18.0000 8,928.00	17.0000 8,432.00
26	SINGLE FACED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. CURB 190.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,850.00	20.0000 3,800.00	18.0000 3,420.00	20.0000 3,800.00
27	EXTRUDED CURB 190.0000	L.F.	12.0000 2,280.00	4.0000 760.00	5.0000 950.00	4.5000 855.00
28	PAINT STRIPE 2230.0000	L.F.	0.2500 557.50	0.4000 892.00	0.5000 1,115.00	0.4200 936.60
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 160.0000	S.F.	4.0000 640.00	4.0000 640.00	4.5000 720.00	4.0000 640.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X323 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005925 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L1102
 HWY : SR 505
 TITLE : SR 505
 RAILROAD CROSSING AT WINLOCK
 99X323
 PROJECT : HSRP-1010(003), STPX-0505(007)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
30	PLASTIC STOP BAR 120.0000	L.F.	4.0000 480.00	5.0000 600.00	6.0000 720.00	5.2500 630.00
31	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 3.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,500.00	400.0000 1,200.00	450.0000 1,350.00	395.0000 1,185.00
32	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.1800	HUND	500.0000 90.00	1,000.0000 180.00	1,200.0000 216.00	1,050.0000 189.00
33	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		10,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00
34	TYPE III BARRICADE 9.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,350.00	185.0000 1,665.00	250.0000 2,250.00	300.0000 2,700.00
35	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		1,000.00	830.00	1,800.00	1,500.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1280.0000	HR	35.0000 44,800.00	31.0000 39,680.00	25.0000 32,000.00	35.0000 44,800.00
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 40.0000	DAY	60.0000 2,400.00	70.0000 2,800.00	60.0000 2,400.00	25.0000 1,000.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 320.0000	HR	35.0000 11,200.00	35.0000 11,200.00	37.0000 11,840.00	35.0000 11,200.00
39	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 250.0000	S.F.	8.0000 2,000.00	14.0000 3,500.00	12.5000 3,125.00	20.0000 5,000.00
40	REBOUNDABLE DELINEATOR 11.0000	EACH	300.0000 3,300.00	425.0000 4,675.00	470.0000 5,170.00	400.0000 4,400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X323 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005925 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L1102

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2000

HWY : SR 505
 TITLE : SR 505
 RAILROAD CROSSING AT WINLOCK
 99X323
 PROJECT : HSRP-1010(003), STPX-0505(007)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
41	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 290.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 4,350.00	3.6500 1,058.50	12.0000 3,480.00	2.0000 580.00
42	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 650.0000	S.F.	1.5000 975.00	1.3000 845.00	1.0000 650.00	1.5000 975.00
43	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	150.0000 150.00	200.0000 200.00	225.0000 225.00
44	BOLLARD TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	135.0000 540.00	585.0000 2,340.00	250.0000 1,000.00	600.0000 2,400.00
45	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	450.0000 450.00	300.0000 300.00	375.0000 375.00
46	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	235.0000 940.00	250.0000 1,000.00	125.0000 500.00
47	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 1.0000	EACH	225.0000 225.00	150.0000 150.00	100.0000 100.00	400.0000 400.00
48	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 297.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 4,455.00	25.0000 7,425.00	37.0000 10,989.00	33.0000 9,801.00
49	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	3,275.0000 3,275.00	1.0000 1.00	325.0000 325.00
50	ADJUST MANHOLE 3.0000	EACH	400.0000 1,200.00	300.0000 900.00	20.0000 60.00	1,050.0000 3,150.00
51	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	300.0000 300.00	400.0000 400.00	1,050.0000 1,050.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X323 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005925 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L1102
 HWY : SR 505
 TITLE : SR 505
 RAILROAD CROSSING AT WINLOCK
 99X323
 PROJECT : HSRP-1010(003), STPX-0505(007)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
52	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.				
			1,000.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	2,000.00
53	ADJUST VALVE BOX					
	7.0000	EACH	200.0000	225.0000	150.0000	225.0000
			1,400.00	1,575.00	1,050.00	1,575.00
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
55	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP					
		L.S.	2,500.00	1,875.00	6,000.00	4,500.00
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
57	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC	-4.00	-4.00	-4.00	-4.00
58	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
59	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
	410.0000	L.F.	3.5000	6.0000	4.0000	6.0000
			1,435.00	2,460.00	1,640.00	2,460.00
60	SITE HEALTH, SAFETY PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION RESP.					
		L.S.	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	500.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 06/26/2000
TIME: 11:38

PS&E JOB NO: 99X323 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005925 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L1102
HWY : SR 505
TITLE : SR 505
RAILROAD CROSSING AT WINLOCK
99X323
PROJECT : HSRP-1010(003), STPX-0505(007)
COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 19 2000
AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DULIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3300 GALVIN RD 98531-9064 CENTRALIA WA 985310038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 225200	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-----------------------------------	--------------	-------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------------------

OTHER ITEMS

61	TESTING AND REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EST.		22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$338,034.50</u>	<u>\$361,034.50</u>	<u>\$376,009.20</u>	<u>\$386,326.15</u>